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PRACTICAL DATE SHEET 
 

First Prof. B.Sc. Nursing (4-Year) Revised Scheme Annual Examination 2023 Evening Session 

2022-2023 for College of Nursing, DHQ Hospital, Hafizabad, College of Nursing, Gujranwala 

Medical College, Teaching Hospital, Gujranwala, will be held, according to following 

schedule:  

Practical Examination  
Time: Morning Session 9:00 a.m. Afternoon Session 12:30 p.m. 

 

Examination Centre: College of Nursing, Gujranwala Medical College, Teaching 
Hospital, Gujranwala 

 

Community Health Nursing-I 
 

Date Day 
Groups 

Morning Session Afternoon Session 

13th Nov 2024 Wednesday Group-A Group-B 

14th Nov 2024 Thursday Group-C Group-D 

 

Microbiology 
 

Date Day 
Groups 

Morning Session Afternoon Session 

18th Nov 2024 Monday Group-A Group-B 

19th Nov 2024 Tuesday Group-C Group-D 

 

Anatomy I & II 
 

Date Day 
Groups 

Morning Session Afternoon Session 

21st Nov 2024 Thursday Group-A Group-B 

22nd Nov 2024 Friday Group-C Group-D 

 
Physiology I & II 

Date Day 
Groups 

Morning Session Afternoon Session 

26th Nov 2024 Tuesday Group-A Group-B 

27th Nov 2024 Wednesday Group-C Group-D 

 

Biochemistry & Applied Nutrition 
 

Date Day 
Groups 

Morning Session Afternoon Session 

29th Nov 2024 Friday Group-A Group-B 

02nd Dec 2024 Monday Group-C Group-D 
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Fundamentals of Nursing I & II 

Date Day 
Groups 

Morning Session Afternoon Session 

04th Dec 2024 Wednesday Group-A Group-B 

05th Dec 2024 Thursday Group-C Group-D 

 

Groups 
Group-A 

22341 to 22364 (24) 
Group-C 

22187 to 22210 (24) 

Group-B 
22365 to 22389 (25) 

Group-D 
22211 to 22234 (24) 

 
Sr. No. Name of College Group Roll Number Range 

1.  College of Nursing, DHQ Hospital, Hafizabad. A, B 22341 to 22389 (49) 

2.  
College of Nursing, Gujranwala Medical College, Teaching Hospital, 
Gujranwala. 

C, D 22187 to 22234 (48) 
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Controller of Examinations 


